## **NEW YORK CITY BANKING COMMISSION**



66 John Street, New York, NY 10038 Karen A. Cassidy, Secretary

May 24, 2017

## **Meeting Agenda**

Public Meeting Information <sup>1</sup>	
Date:	Wednesday, May 31, 2017
Time:	4:00 P.M. EST
Location <sup>2</sup> :	Brooklyn Municipal Building,
	5th Floor Conference Room
	210 Joralemon Street,
	Brooklyn, NY 11201

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Acceptance of Minutes of May 11, 2017 Banking Commission Meeting
- 3. 2017 Designation of NYC Designated Banks
- 4. Determination of Wells Fargo as a NYC Designated Bank
- 5. Determination of Santander Bank as a NYC Designated Bank
- 6. Santander Bank Banking Developing District (BDD) Deposit
- 7. Other items

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Meeting agenda is subject to change. Attendees should periodically check the City Record and/or NYC Department of Finance's website for any updates.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> This meeting is being held at 210 Joralemon Street. An accessible entrance and accessible restrooms are provided. To request other accommodations, please contact Disability Service Facilitator, Brittney Blakeney, (718) 488-2032, <u>blakeneyb@finance.nyc.gov</u> at least 72 hours in advance.